①
②
③
④
9
0.315±0.012 0.315±0.012 0.236 0.248
8.0±0.3 8.0±0.3 6.0 6.3
0.315±0.012 0.315±0.012 0.177 0.248

3.70
5.00 4.80 C2R5
3.3 22.0 28.0 4.50 4.20 C3R3
 Irms
Marking
L0(uH) (mΩ)Typ. (mΩ)Max. (A)Max. (A)Max.
DCR  Isat
■ All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
2/3
■ Heat rated current(Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximate Δt of 40℃.
■ Saturation current(Isat) will cause L0 to drop approximately 35%.
Electrical Characteristic
Part Number
  Inductance   DCR
SP09-80283R3N
SP09-80282R5N 2.5 17.0
SP09-80284R7N 4.7 26.0 33.8
SP09-8028100M
SP09-80287R3N
135 1.80SP09-8028220M
SP09-8028150M
22 105
SP09-8028470M
SP09-8028330M
210
SP09-8028680M
SP09-8028101M
SP09-8028151M
SP09-8028181M
150
SP09-80386R0N 6.0 24.0 32.0
■ Test frequency and voltage:100KHz,0.1Vrms.
■ Tolerance of Inductance:K= ±10%,M= ±20%,N= ±30%.
SP09-80384R7N
22.0

7.0
SP09-8058220M
SP09-8058330M
100
2.8 12.0 15.0
360
Electrical Characteristic
SP09-8058470M
SP09-80582R8N
Part Number
■ Test frequency and voltage:100KHz,0.1Vrms.
■ Tolerance of Inductance:K= ±10%,M= ±20%,N= ±30%.
SP09-80586R2N
SP09-80585R0N
SP09-80583R9N
SP09-8058100M 10
SP09-8058101M
SP09-8058150M
8.0
1.8

4.4
1.3
5.9
2.9
1.4
0.8
19.0
SP09-80433R3N
100
SP09-8043470M
SP09-80436R8N
SP09-80434R7N
SP09-8043150M
SP09-8043100M
15 42
SP09-80431R2N 1.2 9.0
2.0 11SP09-80432R0N
Electrical Characteristic
Part Number
  Inductance   DCR